

City of Fairfield
Bid Tabulation for
"2020 Resor Road and Winton Road Water Main Replacement"
Bid Opening: December 14, 2020
Engineer's Estimate: \$1,190,000.00

ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	JNT Excavating LLC 5367 Millcreek Cir Independence, KY 41051-8605		Brackney Inc 10028 US Highway 52 Brookville, IN 47012-9661		Howell Contractors Inc 13310 Walton Verona Rd Walton, KY 41094-8214		Rick & Ballauer Excavating Co Inc 11321 Paddys Run Rd Hamilton, OH 45013-9403		Adleta Construction PO Box 15872 Cincinnati, OH 45215-0872	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202 Clearing and grubbing	1	Lump	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	202 Removed, as per plan	1	Lump	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	202 Valve box removed	26	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00
4	301 Asphalt concrete base, PG. 64-22	204	Ton	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 27,744.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 40,188.00
5	407 Non-tracking tack coat, applied @0.06 gal/s.y.	38	Gallons	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00
6	441 Asphalt concrete surface course, Type 1, PG. 64-22 (448)	69	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 21,045.00
7	452 7" Non-reinforced concrete	188	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 26,696.00
8	609 Combination curb and gutter replaced (in-kind)	175	Feet	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 19,775.00
9	609 6" Barrier curb replaced (in-kind)	10	Feet	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,130.00
10	611 4" Conduit, type B, 707.45, storm repair	50	Feet	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
11	611 6" Conduit, type B, 707.45, storm repair	50	Feet	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
12	611 8" Conduit, type B, 707.45, storm repair	50	Feet	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
13	611 12" Conduit, type B, 707.45, storm repair	10	Feet	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
14	611 4" Sanitary sewer lateral repair	25	Feet	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
15	611 6" Sanitary sewer lateral repair	25	Feet	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
16	314 Maintaining traffic	1	Lump	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 30,555.00	\$ 30,555.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	630 Removal of ground mounted post support and re-erection	4	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
18	630 Removal of ground mounted sign and re-erection	3	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
19	638 6" Ductile iron CL-53 water main, w/ compacted native backfill, as per plan	12	Feet	\$ 133.40	\$ 1,600.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 361.89	\$ 4,342.68
20	638 8" Ductile iron CL-53 water main, w/ low strength mortar backfill, as per plan	1,018	Feet	\$ 148.50	\$ 151,173.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 107,908.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 152,700.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 112,998.00	\$ 155.88	\$ 158,685.84
21	638 8" Ductile iron CL-53 water main, w/ compacted native backfill, as per plan	600	Feet	\$ 133.40	\$ 80,040.00	\$ 59.60	\$ 35,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 126.83	\$ 76,098.00
22	638 12" Ductile iron CL-53 water main, w/ low strength mortar backfill, as per plan	748	Feet	\$ 203.25	\$ 152,031.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 89,760.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 119,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 201.21	\$ 150,505.08
23	638 12" Ductile iron CL-53 water main, w/ compacted native backfill, as per plan	3,338	Feet	\$ 102.50	\$ 342,145.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 263,702.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 433,940.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 303,758.00	\$ 128.17	\$ 427,831.46
24	638 6" Gate valve	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
25	638 8" Gate valve	13	Each	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00
26	638 12" Gate valve	9	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
27	638 3/4" Water service branch, as per plan	3,320	Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 89,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 116,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 152,720.00	\$ 56.71	\$ 188,277.20
28	638 Water meter pit, as per plan	29	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 1,091.16	\$ 31,643.64
29	638 Water meter pit w/ pressure reducing valve, as per plan	21	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 1,373.16	\$ 28,836.36
30	638 6" Fire hydrant assembly	14	Each	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 6,117.00	\$ 85,638.00
31	638 Fire hydrant removed	8	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
32	638 Connect to ex. Water line, as per plan	12	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 7,063.00	\$ 84,756.00
33	638 Cut and plug, type 3, as per plan	1	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	659 Seeding and mulching, as per plan	10,000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 49,100.00
35	SPEC Water sampling station, as per plan	1	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
36	SPEC Remove and reset mailbox	1	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Total				Total Base Bid Amount		\$ 1,140,139.80	\$ 1,031,793.00	\$ 1,155,925.00	\$ 1,155,925.00	\$ 1,155,925.00	\$ 1,155,925.00	\$ 1,475,140.26	

These bids will be reviewed by the Public Utilities Department, and a recommendation will be made to Council. There is no guarantee that the contract will be awarded to the lowest bidder. Contracts are awarded to the bidder deemed to be the best and the lowest.

JW Brennan Excavating LLC PO Box 782 Ross, OH 45061-0782		Moonlite Municipal Contracting LLC 277 Starr Ave Hamilton, OH 45013-2827		Welsh Excavation Co Inc 5780 State Route 128 Cleveland, OH 45002-9520 (513) 353-9014		Prus Construction 5325 Wooster Rd Cincinnati, OH 45226-2224		Smith & Brown Contractors Inc 9570 State Route 128 Harrison, OH 45030-9706		SmithCorp 130 Novner Dr Cincinnati, OH 45215-1334 (513) 782-8882	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 26,976.00	\$ 26,976.00	\$ 5,834.55	\$ 5,834.55
\$ 10,977.00	\$ 10,977.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 275.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00
\$ 189.78	\$ 38,715.12	\$ 223.00	\$ 45,492.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,900.00
\$ 24.47	\$ 929.86	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 209.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.38
\$ 271.10	\$ 18,705.90	\$ 271.00	\$ 18,699.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 16,215.00
\$ 82.85	\$ 15,575.80	\$ 79.00	\$ 14,852.00	\$ 91.25	\$ 17,155.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 19,928.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,620.00
\$ 24.35	\$ 4,261.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00
\$ 60.43	\$ 604.30	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 17.68	\$ 884.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 18.90	\$ 945.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00
\$ 24.81	\$ 1,240.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,825.00
\$ 112.53	\$ 1,125.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
\$ 32.92	\$ 823.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 36.62	\$ 915.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00
\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03
\$ 94.98	\$ 1,139.76	\$ 231.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00
\$ 103.57	\$ 105,434.26	\$ 139.00	\$ 141,502.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 98,746.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 127,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 137,430.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 157,790.00
\$ 61.60	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00
\$ 105.97	\$ 79,265.56	\$ 177.00	\$ 132,396.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 96,492.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 108,460.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 90,508.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 134,640.00
\$ 89.02	\$ 297,148.76	\$ 112.00	\$ 373,856.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 327,124.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 300,420.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 340,476.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 317,110.00
\$ 1,157.16	\$ 1,157.16	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 1,425.14	\$ 18,526.82	\$ 2,183.00	\$ 28,379.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,750.00
\$ 2,359.40	\$ 21,234.60	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 2,129.00	\$ 19,161.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
\$ 20.69	\$ 68,690.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 146,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 249,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 109,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 132,800.00
\$ 916.95	\$ 26,591.55	\$ 802.00	\$ 23,258.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 22,765.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00
\$ 1,057.17	\$ 22,200.57	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 25,347.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 22,743.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00
\$ 4,423.50	\$ 61,929.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 71,050.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 3,854.00	\$ 53,956.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 62,300.00
\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 5,315.21	\$ 63,782.52	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 34,380.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 51,000.00
\$ 942.20	\$ 942.20	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 2.85	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
	\$ 949,301.09		\$ 1,159,951.00		\$ 998,540.00		\$ 1,316,729.00		\$ 1,089,406.00		\$ 1,133,000.00

\$ 16,523.06
\$ 7,892.20
\$ 239.00
\$ 158.58

\$ 22.50
\$ 203.21
\$ 101.61

\$ 59.54
\$ 71.04
\$ 15.07
\$ 16.89
\$ 19.13

\$ 64.25
\$ 23.09
\$ 24.66
\$ 22,835.50

\$ 136.50
\$ 163.50
\$ 189.43

\$ 127.60
\$ 89.14

\$ 153.24
\$ 98.67
\$ 1,064.72
\$ 1,363.81
\$ 2,308.84
\$ 38.64
\$ 835.51

\$ 1,097.03
\$ 5,071.95
\$ 422.50
\$ 4,854.32
\$ 2,692.52
\$ 2.71
\$ 1,284.60
\$ 206.20
\$ 1,145,986.38

\$ 525,839.17